Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Ν			lame	Execution Date		
Joseph Paresi				04/13/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	L-3 COMMUN	IICATI	IONS, SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEM	IS, INC.		
Street Address:	10 COMMERC	CE WA	ΑΥ			
City:	WOBURN	WOBURN				
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	SETTS				
Postal Code:	01801	01801				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4						
Property Ty	/pe		Number			
Application Number: 1		11585	665			
Application Number: 1		11585665 11544301				
Application Number: 1154		11545	545166			
PCT Number: US05		US052	27831			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (617)646-8646 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 617-646-8212 Email: ccitro@wolfgreenfield.com Correspondent Name: Edmund J. Walsh Address Line 1: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Address Line 2: 600 Atlantic Avenue Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: L0632.70098US01 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edmund J. Walsh						
				PATENT		
500304678 REEL: 019491 FRAME: 0345						

Total Attachments: 3 source=L-3 Paresi#page1.tif source=L-3 Paresi#page2.tif source=L-3 Paresi#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Joseph Paresi of Armonk, New York, hereby:

1. Sell, assign and transfer to L-3 Communications Security and Detection Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 10 Commerce Way, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the United States Letters Patent(s) and foreign patent(s) and any patent applications in the United States or elsewhere as identified on the attached Schedule A, and in and to all corresponding non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;

2. Sell, assign and transfer to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in Developments (as defined below) and any intellectual property rights (including, but not limited to, patent and copyright) therein or obtained therefrom (and without regard to whether such Developments relate to the inventions or designs referenced in Paragraph 1 above). For the purposes of this assignment, "Developments" mean any inventions, designs, developments, improvements, processes, software programs, works of authorship, or techniques, whether or not patentable or registrable under copyright or similar statutes that I conceived, created, discovered, invented or reduced to practice during my employment with Assignee, its affiliates or any of their respective predecessors (collectively, "L-3") that (a) related to an actual or contemplated business of L-3 or any of the products or services being developed, manufactured or sold by L-3, or (b) resulted from tasks assigned me by L-3 or arose out of activities within the scope of my employment with L-3, or (c) resulted from the use of premises or property or proprietary information owned, leased or contracted for by L-3.

3. Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions, designs and Developments referenced in Paragraph 1 or 2 above (collectively, the "Assigned IP") in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to take all actions as are necessary or appropriate to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, including without limitation by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all Assigned IP, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to any and all Assigned IP and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for any and all Assigned IP and for vesting title to any and all Assigned IP and all applications for patents and all patents thereon, in said Assignee worldwide;

4. Request the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent referenced in this Agreement to said Assignee;

5. Authorize and request Assignee and/or its counsel to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided on Schedule A, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

6. Represent and warrant to said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

7. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument/is executed under seal.

Date

Inventor: // Joseph Paresi Address:

ddress: 20 Pond Lane Armonk, New York 10504 enship: U.S.A.

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF

COUNTY OF LANAIL

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this 13^{-1} day of 400^{-1} , 202^{-7} , under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

SE Notary Publi

My commission expires

Tina Cappiello Notary Public - State of Connecticut Commission No. 142804 My commission expires 09/30/20/

Pa
age
ပ်ိဳ
ĝ,
G

<u> </u>	

11/545,166	11/544,301	11/585,665	PCT/US05/027831	Application No.	
U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	WO	Country	
INCREASED THROUGHPUT INSPECTION STATION	NETWORK SECURITY SYSTEM	SECURITY CHECK-POINT WITH INTEGRATED QUADRUPOLE RESONANCE	INCREASED THROUGHPUT INSPECTION STATION	Title	
October 10, 2006	October 6, 2006	October 23, 2006	August 5, 2005	Filing Date	
L0632.70102US00	L0632.70098US01	L0632.70078US02	L0632.70045WO00	Atty. Docket	

RECORDED: 06/28/2007

PATENT REEL: 019491 FRAME: 0349